

PartyDeco sp. z o.o. sp. k.  
ul. Piskorskiego 11  
70-809 Szczecin, Poland

ph. +48 91 433 81 97  
ph. +48 91 488 78 93  
fax +48 91 433 42 26

bok@partydeco.pl  
www.partydeco.pl

NIP: 9552356219

# PartyDeco

## Manufacturer's Declaration of Conformity

Partydeco Sp. z o. o. Spółka Komandytowa with an office registered in Szczecin at ul. Piskorskiego 11 declares that the products:

„Cupcake and cake toppers”

Products' symbols: KPT1-010, KPT1-018, KPT1-019, KPT2, KPT3, KPT4, KPT5, KPT6, KPT7, KPT8-010, KPT9-010, KPT10-010, KPT11-010, KPT12-019, KPT13-080, KPT14, KPT15, KPT16, KPT17, KPT18, KPT19, KPT20, KPT21, KPT22

complies with the following requirements:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC (DW. Urz. UE L.338/4 from 13.11.2004 as amended),
- Act from 25<sup>th</sup> of August 2006 about food and nutrition safety [Ustawa z dnia 25 sierpnia 2006 r. o bezpieczeństwie żywności i żywienia (Dz. U. nr 171 poz. 1225 z 27.09.2006r.)],
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (Dz. Urz. UE L 384/75 from 29.12.2006 with changes Dz. U. UE L 86/9 from 28.03.2008).

### Description:

The products are made of paper and wooden sticks containing spruce, linden and beech, not glossy and not protected chemically. The resources are joined with hot melt glue.

Wooden sticks used in the process of cupcake toppers' production comply with the requirements for the materials which may be used for contact with food.

The products when placed on the market in regular or possible to anticipate conditions of use, cannot be dangerous for health and life of people. Moreover, deterioration in organoleptic characteristics is not caused. Therefore, the products are intended for contact with food. The declaration of conformity is based on certificates of quality delivered by resources' manufacturers.

Sample photo of products from „Cupcake and cake toppers” group.



Szczecin, 27th of September 2017

(Place and date)

Agnieszka Gabryel - Vice-President of the Board

(Name and Surname, position)



(Signature)